THE LORD’S DAY

January 12, 2025

“For where two or three are gathered together in my name,

there am | in the midst of them.” Matthew 18:20

PRELUDE — The prelude is a time for heart preparation. It is
important that we use this time for preparing ourselves for the

privilege of entering the presence of the King.
Welcome and Announcements

Preparation for Worship and Chorus

HYMN “All Hail The Power Of Jesus’ Name”
HYMN “He Lifted Me”

Worship by Giving

Prayer for our Missionaries

HYMN “l Believe In Miracles”
Scripture Genesis 1:20-28, 2:7
Prayer

CHORUS “New Life In Christ”
Message Life — A God Thing
HYMN “Soldiers Of Christ, Arise”
The Lord’s Supper

CHORUS “Thank You, Lord”

Benediction and Postlude

“ Your hands have made me and fashioned me,
An intricate unity: " Job 10:8a NKJ

647
33

638

646

346

568

343

The Word of God

Though heart grows faint and spirits sink,
By every wind of feeling blown;
Though faith itself may seem to fail,

I rest upon Thy word alone.

That word of power that framed the worlds;
Unfailing, changeless, strong and sure.
Though heaven and earth should pass away,
What Thou hast spoken must endure.

Is Thine arm shortened, Thine ear dulled?
What Thou hast sworn hast Thou forgot?
God of the everlasting years,

All else may fail; Thou failest not.

Against the foeman's fiery darts

I wield anew the Spirit's sword,

And answer every fresh assault
With ever fresh ""Thus saith the Lord."™

And when some promised blessing seems
Too great, too wonderful for me,
| dare by faith to call it mine,
With "It is written™ all my plea.

'Mid shifting sands of doubt and fear
This is the one foundation stone;
My soul hath cast her anchor here;

I rest upon Thy word alone.

- Annie Johnson Flint -



