THE LORD'S DAY

January 12, 2025

"For where two or three are gathered together in my name, there am I in the midst of them." Matthew 18:20

PRELUDE – The prelude is a time for heart preparation. It is important that we use this time for preparing ourselves for the privilege of entering the presence of the King.

Welcome and Announcements

Preparation for Worship and Chorus		647
HYMN	"All Hail The Power Of Jesus' Name"	33
HYMN	"He Lifted Me"	638
Worship by Giving		
Prayer for our Missionaries		
HYMN	"I Believe In Miracles"	646
Scripture	Genesis 1:20-28, 2:7	
Prayer		
CHORUS	"New Life In Christ"	346
Message	Life – A God Thing	
HYMN	"Soldiers Of Christ, Arise"	568
The Lord's Supper		
CHORUS	"Thank You, Lord"	343

Benediction and Postlude

The Word of God

Though heart grows faint and spirits sink, By every wind of feeling blown; Though faith itself may seem to fail, I rest upon Thy word alone.

That word of power that framed the worlds; Unfailing, changeless, strong and sure. Though heaven and earth should pass away, What Thou hast spoken must endure.

Is Thine arm shortened, Thine ear dulled? What Thou hast sworn hast Thou forgot? God of the everlasting years, All else may fail; Thou failest not.

Against the foeman's fiery darts
I wield anew the Spirit's sword,
And answer every fresh assault
With ever fresh ''Thus saith the Lord.''

And when some promised blessing seems
Too great, too wonderful for me,
I dare by faith to call it mine,
With "It is written" all my plea.

'Mid shifting sands of doubt and fear This is the one foundation stone; My soul hath cast her anchor here; I rest upon Thy word alone.

- Annie Johnson Flint -

[&]quot; Your hands have made me and fashioned me, An intricate unity: " Job 10:8a NKJ